ALLEGAN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NON-HAZARDUS WASTE WATER REMOVAL

Sealed bids will be received by the Allegan County Road Commission at their office at 1308 Lincoln Road (M-89), Allegan, Michigan until 11:00 A.M., E.D.T., Wednesday, August 16, 2023, and at such time be publicly opened and read aloud for the following:

Complete specifications and bid forms are available at the Road Commission office and the Road Commission website, www.alleganroads.org under the projects link.

All bids <u>must</u> be submitted on forms furnished by the Road Commission and sealed in envelopes with the name and address of the bidder, and the item bid upon clearly marked thereon.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive minor technicalities, and to accept the bid that is deemed to be in the best interest of the County of Allegan.

BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS OF ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

John Kleinheksel, Chairman Larry Brown, Vice Chairman Rick Cain, Commissioner